JP \$40.00 67021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lawrence J. O'Connor	09/09/1999
Darrell VanMol	09/09/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stac-Pac Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	Hastings Business Services Limited
Internal Address:	2nd Floor Building #1
City:	Chelston Park
State/Country:	BARBADOS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6702118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125277714

Email: channa@darbylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robert C. Sullivan Jr.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 770, Church Street Station
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-0770

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01313/100G793-US4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cindy Hanna

Total Attachments: 2 source=01183319#page1.tif source=01183319#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019605 FRAME: 0589

500321567

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, LAWRENCE J. O'CONNOR and DARRELL VANMOL, whose full post office addresses are 55 Camirant Crescent, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3X 1T5 and 624 Regent Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R2C 1R8, respectively. in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to STAC-PAC TECHNOLOGIES INC., whose full post office address is c/o Hastings Business Services Limited, 2nd Floor, Building #1 Chelston Park, St. Michael, Barbados, all our interest in the United States and in all other countries except Canada, in and to our invention relating to "PACKAGING A STRIP OF MATERIAL", as fully described and claimed in our United States application for a patent for such invention, filed June 22, 1999, Serial No: 09/337,658 and any and all divisional applications together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and to all divisional applications thereof, the right to claim priority therefrom under the International Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be reissued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorized the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and, on behalf of and executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents,

> PATENT REEL: 019605 FRAME: 0590

assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at WINNIPED MANTOBA CAN ASA.

This 9 TH day of Sept, 1999.

WITNESS:

Lawrence J. O'Connor

Signed at WINNIPER MANITOISA COMMIA

This 9th day of SEVIT, 1999.

WITNESS:

Darreii Vanivioi

PATENT REEL: 019605 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 07/25/2007